St. James R.C. Church May 29, 2016

T MASS INTENTIONS i Our Mother of Perpetual Help Devotions
Every Wednesday Morning Mass: 7:45 am

SATURDAY, MAY 28
7:45 Mass still available
5:30 Mass still available
7:00 Intentions Taken at Mass
SUNDAY, MAY 29
7:30 Intentions Taken at Mass
9:00 Intentions Taken at Mass
10:45 Intentions Taken at Mass
12:00 Russomanno Family, r/b Matthew
7:00 pm Intentions Taken at Mass
MONDAY, MAY 30
7:45 Mass still available
TUESDAY, MAY 31 .
7:45 Mass still available IF;?Zgil;:‘zr Collection $$2é44155§)601()2
WEDNESDAY, JUNE 1 L
7:45 Mass still available

THURSDAY, JUNE 2 FATHER’S DAY FLOWER MEMORIAL
7:45 Mass still available Sunday —June 19. 2016
FRIDAY, JUNE 3 = warry

7:45 Mass still available
SATURDAY, JUNE 4
7:45 Mass still available
5:30 Mass still available

7:00 Intentions Taken at Mass AR ! ,
SUNDAY, JUNE 5 Help.Decorate the Ch}lrch for this Father ’s
7-30 Intentions Taken at Mass Day in Memory of or in Honor of our Dad’s!
9:00 Intentions Taken at Mass Fill out the form below and return it at the
10:45 Intentions Taken at Mass Mass or to the Parish Center.
12:00 Bernadette Gehard, r/b cousin Theresa & In Memory /Honor
Matti Of:
7:00 pm Intentions Taken at Mass Gift of:
Address:
T=T=T=T=T=T=T=T=T=T=T Please print names clearly!

PRAYERS FOR THE SICK

Please remember in your prayers the sick
our b%'@rish, especially for Shirley Gaskin, Donna- MEMORIAL DAY
Maria Hardy, Akai Hall, Vilma Gurgel de Oliveira A day, May 30, set aside in most States

and Angelina Luciana. for observances in memory of deceased

If you want prayers, please inform the parish . q ] £ all
Secretary and we will place your name on the list. Sservicemen and servicewomen of a

T=t=F=T=FT=F=FT=T= F=FT=T=7
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St. James R.C. Church

May 29, 2016

My dear Parishioners,

This weekend we celebrate the feast of
Corpus Christi, which means "the body of
Christ." We adore Jesus who is present in the
Eucharist, body and blood, soul and divinity,
present in the Church and in the world.

This feast reminds us that we are not
alone, that we have Jesus at our side,
accompanying us in our life's history, and in
proving his love every day in the Eucharistic
sacrifice.

On this feast we also celebrate our
Church which is the body of Christ, He being the
head. Every member of this community
participates in the body as a living member who
builds up the Kingdom of God.

Every time we receive Holy Communion
we become another Christ, since we carry him
within us. Our gestures and actions should be
those of Christ himself.

But it is not only one who receives
Communion who participates in the Body of
Christ, since the Gospel also is Christ. The
Church says "Evangelius Christus est.” One who
participates in the proclamation of the Gospel
and in Holy Mass receives Christ also. To be a
member of Christ's body is much more than to
receive the Blessed Sacrament in Communion. It
also means to desire to build up the Kingdom of
God, to be a member of the Church, to love, to
forgive, to be a better Christian.

The Church is born of the Eucharist, and
therefore lives by the Eucharist. By the
consecrated bread and wine we receive the
strength we need to grow as brothers and sisters,
and to become holy for the glory of God.

May we be a Eucharistic community,
loving and self-giving, and may the Body of

Christ be present in our words and witnessing.

Have a good week, and God bless you.

Saturday: 4pm-10pm
St. James Parking lot
No Charge
Refreshments for Sale!
Square Dancing and Traditional Brazilian
Food _

Dia: 18 de Junho de 2016
Sabado: 4pm-10pm
Local : Estacionamento da St. James
Atracdes: Quadrilha, comidas tipicas,
cadeia, correio elegante, etc....

Nao Percam!!!
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St. James R.C. Church

29 de Maio de 2016

CALENDARIO SEMANAL DA COMUNIDADE
PORTUGUESA E BRASILEIRA

Meus queridos Paroquianos,

Este final de semana celebramos a festa
do Corpo de Cristo. Adoramos a Jesus que esta
presente na Eucaristia, no pao e no vinho, corpo
e sangue, alma e divindade de Cristo na Igreja e
no mundo.

Esta festa nos recorda que ndo estamos
sozinhos, que temos Jesus ao nosso lado,
caminhando na nossa historia e nos
demonstrando seu amor diariamente no sacrificio
Eucaristico.

Na festa do Corpo de Cristo também
celebramos a festa da Igreja, que é o corpo do
Cristo enquanto Ele é nossa cabeca. Cada
membro da comunidade participa deste corpo
como membros vivos que edificam o Reino de
Deus.

Cada vez que comungamos nos tornamos
um outro Cristo, pois o carregamos em nas.
Nossos gestos e acdes devem ser as dele.

Mas néo participa do Corpo de Cristo s6 quem
comunga, pois o Evangelho também € o préprio
Cristo (Evangelius Christus est, como diz a Santa
Igreja) e quem participa da proclamagéo do
Evangelho na Santa Missa o recebe plenamente
também. Ser membro do Corpo de Cristo é

muito mais do que comungar o0 Santissimo
Sacramento, também € querer construir o Reino
de Deus, é ser membro da Igreja, € amar, é
perdoar, é ser um cristdo melhor.

A Igreja nasce da Eucaristia, e portanto,
vive dela. No p&o e vinho e consagrado temos a
forga que precisamos para crescermos como
irmaos e nos santificarmos para a gloria de Deus.

Que possamos ser uma comunidade
Eucaristica, de amor e doacéo ao proximo, e que
0 Corpo de Cristo esteja presente em nosso
testemunho e palavras.

Uma 6tima semana e que Deus te
abencoe!

Father Celsa Junion, CSsR.
Paston
Prevencao de Cancer para Mulher

acima de 40 anos
Mamograma e outros exames gratuitos
Iheres com menos de 40 anos, somente com
caso na familia ou se tiver algum sintoma
14 de Julho de 2016, quarta-feira

\ Local: St. James

143 Madison St. Newark
973-344-8322

Liturgia da Palavra
30 de Maio a 05 de Junho de 2016

28-: 2Pd 1.2-7; S1 90(91),1-2.14-15ab.15¢c-16
(R/. 2b) ; Mc 12,1-12

32-: Sf 3, 14-18 ou Rm 12, 9-16b; Cant.: Is 12, 2-
3. 4bcd. 5-6 (R/. 6b) ; Lc 1, 39-56

48-: 2Tm 1,1-3.6-12; SI 122(123),1-2a. 2bcd
(R/.1a) ; Mc 12,18-27

5a-: 2Tm 2,8-15; Sl 24(25),4-5ab. 8-9. 10.14 (RY/.
4a) ; Mc 12,28b-34

62-. SAGRADO CORACAO DE JESUS, Ez
34,11-16; Sl 22(23),1-3a. 3b-4.5.6 (R/. 1) ; Rm
5,5b-11; Lc 15,3-7

Sab. Imaculado Coracéo de Maria, Is 61,9-11;
Céant.: 1Sm 2,1.4-5.6-7.8abcd (R/. cf. 1a) ; Lc
2,41-51

Domingo: 1Rs 17,17-24; SI 29(30),2 e 4. 5-6.
11.12a.13b (R/. 2a.4b) ; GI 1,11-19; Lc 7,11-17
(Ressurreicéo do filho da vitva de Naim)

BIBLIA
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St. James R.C. Church

29 de Maio de 2016
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Aqui voceé anuncia e encontra o que procura

PROCURANDO EMPREGO

Procura trabalho na limpeza.
Favor ligar Adriana 862-270-7336

Procura trabalho na limpeza.
Favor ligar Edna 973-563-6292

Procura qualquer tipo de trabalho.
Favor ligar Rosaria 973-393-5454

Procura trabalho de costureira, ajudante de cozinha
ou limpeza. Favor ligar Deise 973-204-3167

Procura trabalho para cuidar de idosos, fala inglés.
Favor ligar Rute 201-667-7718

Procura trabalho para cuidar de idosos, tem
experiéncia, licenca de enfermeira.
Favor ligar Brigit 973-336-5557

Procura qualquer tipo de trabalho.
Favor ligar Eneli 201-282-8713

Procura qualquer tipo de trabalho ou na limpeza.
Favor ligar Gisa 973-580-7604.

Saint James Church

Maio - Celebrando a Méae de Jesus e rezando

I )

Quando: Tercas-feiras.

Horario: 8:00pm

Terca-feira — dia 31 de Maio:

Nossa Senhora Imaculada Conceigao
Convide outros devotos de Nossa Senhora

para Vir rezar conosco.

Dizimistas Aniversariantes
do més de Maio

NOME

Maria lvonete L. Romero
Eliene Ferreira da Silva
Tuina Nunes

Solange Ribas

Cleide Lucia Pires
Ashley Chaves

Adriana Alves da Silva
Vivian D. Tonelli

Brayan Botelho Neres
Mateus Roque da Silva
Angela Pereira Soares
Matheus Piropocunha
Rosangela Rattin
Cristiano Peres da Silva
Geraldo de Castro

Gleice Saroa

Sirlene A. Barbosa
Eliandro Antonio Nogueira
Isabela Silva

Jessica Barcellos Silva
Robson de Paula

Marcos Vinicius

Fabio Santana

Marcos Jose Ribeiro
Roger Pereira

Giliard Fabricio Soares
Wellinton Alves Teixeira
Eliete D.Johnson

Maria Aparecida Amaral
Maria da Penha

Eliane Alves Rigo
Adelia Szeremeta

Thiago Diego Tavares Alves
Paulo R. de Gois
Fernanda Amorin Guimaraes

DATA
23/05
23/05
23/05
24/05
24/05
24/05
24/05
25/05
25/05
25/05
25/05
25/05
25/05
25/05
26/05
26/05
26/05
26/05
26/05
26/05
27/05
27/05
28/05
28/05
28/05
29/05
29/05
29/05
30/05
30/05
30/05
31/05
31/05
31/05
31/05
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